

Sponsored by the Office of Community, Neighborhood, and Government Relations at Vanderbilt University. Vanderbilt University is committed to principles of equal opportunity and affirmative action. "Vanderbilt" and the Vanderbilt logo are registered trademarks and service marks of Vanderbilt University. Produced by Vanderbilt University Creative Services and Vanderbilt Printing Services, 2015. Printed on paper with 10 percent post consumer recycled content with ink made from renewable resources, as part of the university's commitment to environmental stewardship and natural resource protection. This publication is recyclable. Please recycle it.